Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate No:
TAP00001G7
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
EU, EBU, EBUW, EUR, EL, EBL, ET, ETR, EX, ELM-R/MK, EMC-N, EMC-R, EMC-GB, EMC-MK, EMC-MB, EMC-GE,
EMC-ME, EMC-UF/MF, EFC-G/M, EFC-GG, EGA-GG, EAS, ELA, EBTA, ERTA, ER, EKOR, EA-GE/ME
Issued to
HSME Corporation
Busan, 11, Korea, Republic of
is found to comply with
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: -60° C to 400° C (See certificate)
Max. working press.: 100 to 630 bar (See certificate)
Sizes: Tube OD 4 to 42 mm
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-09-13
This Certificate is valid until 2028-06-30.
DNV local unit: Gimhae Station
Approval Engineer: Sarah Miller
for DNV
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-014938-4
Certificate No: TAP00001G7
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Cutting ring pipe couplings acc. to DIN 2353. O-ring on ends of some types.
Materials:
Stainless steel ASTM A276 316 / ASTM A182 F316
Design temperature range:
-60° C to 400° C
Designation Description
EU Straight Union
EBU Bulkhead Union
EBUW Weld Bulkhead Union
EUR Reducing Union
EL Union Elbow
EBL Bulkhead Union Elbow
ET Union Tee
ETR Reducing Tee
EX Union Cross
ELM-R Male Elbow
ELM-MK Male elbow
EMC-N Male Connector (NPT Thread)
EMC-R Male Connector(BSPT Thread)
EMC-GB Male Connector(BSPP Parallel)
EMC-MK Male Connector(Metric Tapered)
EMC-MB Male Connector(Metric Parallel)
EMC-GE Male Connector(BSPP Parallel)
EMC-ME Male Connector(Metric Parallel)
EMC-UF Male Connector(Unified Parallel)
EMC-MF Male Connector(Metric Parallel)
EFC-G Female Connector(BSPP Parallel)
EFC-M Female Connector(Metric Parallel)
EFC-GG Female Connector(BSPP Parallel)
EGA-GG Standpipe Female Connector(BSPP Parallel)
EAS Weld Connector
ELA Adjustable Standpipe Elbow
EBTA Adjustable Standpipe Branch Tee
ERTA Adjustable Standpipe Run Tee
ER Reducer
EKOR Adjustable Standpipe Reducer
EA-GE Adjustable Standpipe Male Adapter(BSPP Parallel)
EA-ME Adjustable Standpipe Male Adapter(Metric Parallel)
Job Id: 262.1-014938-4